## Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes "Nicolle Shay" as Volunteer of the Quarter

**Arcola**, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend, promote and encourage volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts to improve our community.

Peoples Bank & Trust would like to recognize Nicolle Shay, Vice President of the Arcola Rec as our "Volunteer of the Quarter" for her work with Arcola Rec. The Arcola Rec provides recreational opportunities for area youth to participate in organized athletic programs including basketball, soccer, t-ball, softball and baseball. Nicolle Shay is in her 3<sup>rd</sup> term as Vice President for the organization and was formerly the basketball director for the program. The rec has seen tremendous growth during her time as Vice President as she helped facilitate a smooth transition to an online registration system as well as assisting with helping set up the requirement for all volunteers to pass a background check to provide a safe and enjoyable environment for all participants and their families.

In honor of her services, Peoples Bank & Trust is making a \$250 donation to the Arcola Rec. In honor of Nicolle, her name will be added to a plague displayed at the bank recognizing past volunteers.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an Independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Waverly, White Hall, Palmyra, Morrisonville, Charleston, Springfield, Arcola, Arthur and Tuscola. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.